Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

E March 1,2021
PA  REPP, RICHARD
PA  FARMER, TERRY
PB BOGLE, ANTHONY
PB  FIERRO, JOSE

ADC#

111593
036922
098687
044803

HRG
TYPE

PA
PA
PA
PB

1:00PM

March 2,2021

BRUN, BRIAN
FRAIZER, GARY
KEDDY, SCOTT
FALCONE, KENNETH

Executive Session - legal
advice: Revocation
hearings with new felony

convictions

ADC#

090160
076110
147673
078301

R AR R AR RRRR AR

= R 7 B®R =

March 3,2021

VALENCIA, JOSEPH
MONTOYA, CHRISTOPHER
LONGGREAR, DARRIN
COUCH, RICKY

MOORE, THOMAS
CHAFFINO, KENNETH
GIRGENTI, ANTHONY
SOMERLIK, PETER
CASTILLO, PAUL

BOYCE, BILLY

VALENCIA, VALERIE
EDWARDS, CINDY

HALL, ALANNA
NAZARRO, JESSICA
VALDEZ, KATRINA
VERMEULENY, BRITANNY
AVILA, EVALINA

AVILA, MAGDALENA
CHRISTENSON, LEAH

ADC#

191711
122184
320428
283777
283636
263102
247696
239984
114171
092928
341027
346111
171376
336243
320528
338246
316513
236966
334537

HRG
TYPE

=

= R R R R RRRRRRFRRR”R~=A

= = R = =

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m.and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow;)m’ to arran

Dated March 2, 2021

Signed:

accammodatlon

"*”&

7

March 4,2021 ADC#
AGUILAR, JOHN 175748
BOLTER, MICHAEL 193242
DENWIDDLE, ROBERT 208723
MENDIBLES, FRANCISCO 116640
GARCIA, RICHARD 092464
JAIME, RAMIRO 243773
KELLY, JOSHUA 325392
MARTINEZ, FREDDIE 328763
ROWLEY, JOSEPH 329182
SLUSHER, ADAM 315468
TEN, ANDRETTI 304101
RATLIFF, KARL 179552
BUMPAS, TONY 336073
OROZCO, ALEJANDRO 321059
ROE, JOHN 219813
CAMACHO, FRANCISCO 260451
MARTINEZ-RUIZ, MARIANO 186902
HICKS, MARCUS 331454
ALLEN, VINCENT 096179
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L 2}2:;2,1 Order by|
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




