Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	March 1, 2021	ADC#	HRG TYPE	March 2, 2021	ADC#	HRG TYPE	March 3, 2021	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	March 4, 2021	ADC#	
PA	REPP, RICHARD	111593	PA	BRUN, BRIAN	090160	R	VALENCIA, JOSEPH	191711	R	AGUILAR, JOHN	175748	
PA	FARMER, TERRY	036922	PA	FRAIZER, GARY	076110	R	MONTOYA, CHRISTOPHER	122184	R	BOLTER, MICHAEL	193242	
PB	BOGLE, ANTHONY	098687	PA	KEDDY, SCOTT	147673	R	LONGGREAR, DARRIN	320428	R	DENWIDDLE, ROBERT	208723	
PB	FIERRO, JOSE	044803	PB	FALCONE, KENNETH	078301	R	COUCH, RICKY	283777	R	MENDIBLES, FRANCISCO	116640	
						R	MOORE, THOMAS	283636	R	GARCIA, RICHARD	092464	
						R	CHAFFINO, KENNETH	263102	R	JAIME, RAMIRO	243773	
			1:00PM	Executive Session - legal		R	GIRGENTI, ANTHONY	247696	R	KELLY, JOSHUA	325392	1
				advice: Revocation		R	SOMERLIK, PETER	239984	R	MARTINEZ, FREDDIE	328763	
				hearings with new felony		R	CASTILLO, PAUL	114171	R	ROWLEY, JOSEPH	329182	
				convictions		R	BOYCE, BILLY	092928	R	SLUSHER, ADAM	315468	
						R	VALENCIA, VALERIE	341027	R	TEN, ANDRETTI	304101	
						R	EDWARDS, CINDY	346111	R	RATLIFF, KARL	179552	
						R	HALL, ALANNA	171376	R	BUMPAS, TONY	336073	
						R	NAZARRO, JESSICA	336243	R	OROZCO, ALEJANDRO	321059	
						R	VALDEZ, KATRINA	320528	R	ROE, JOHN	219813	
						R	VERMEULENY, BRITANNY	338246	R	CAMACHO, FRANCISCO	260451	
						R	AVILA, EVALINA	316513	R	MARTINEZ-RUIZ, MARIANO	186902	
						R	AVILA, MAGDALENA	236966	R	HICKS, MARCUS	331454	
						R	CHRISTENSON, LEAH	334537	R	ALLEN, VINCENT	096179	
										,		
											Legend:	
											PAR	Parole Revocation
											HAR	Home Arrest Revocation
											R PA	CSR Revocation Parole 412A
											PB	Parole 412B
											HA	Home Arrest
Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30											AD	Absolute Discharge
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive											CS1	Commutation Phase I
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons											CS2	Commutation Phase 2
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.											IDD	Imminent Danger of Dea
				st reasonable accommodations such as I be made as early as possible to allow			y contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 60	02-542-5656. Au	idio assistan	ce devices are	603L	Special Order by Court
Ρ.				. ==== do dairy do possible to dilow	and to divide		ouddon.				M	Modification
Dated March 2, 2021 Signed:											P	Pardon
											S	Special Hearing
				· Comment		The Real Property lies					X	Executive Session
											T	Training

RES Rescission